

Reference FOI202223/090

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 27 May 2022

Subject: Number of GP referrals and how many were rejected

Q1 How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022?

Q2 How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 were rejected?

Q3 How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021?

Q4 How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 were rejected?

A1 – Please see attached document: *FOI 2022-23-090 Response - GP Referrals Analysis* A4

FOI: FOI202223/090 - GP Referral Analysis

Period of Analysis: 1st May 2020 - 30th April 2022

1. How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022?

2. How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 were rejected?

	May-21	Jun-21	Jul-21	Aug-21	Sep-21	Oct-21	Nov-21	Dec-21	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	Total
Number of GP Referrals													
Received	2290	2345	2175	1805	2288	2197	2358	2008	2038	2392	2811	2126	26833
Number of GP Referrals													
Rejected	372	361	339	259	323	356	339	280	285	305	357	253	3829

3. How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021?

4. How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 were rejected?

	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	Total
Number of GP Referrals													
Received	744	1186	1555	1487	1867	1801	1805	1674	1532	1601	2395	2177	19824
Number of GP Referrals													
Rejected	119	233	318	288	292	346	326	309	248	235	382	334	3430